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Expert - 0-200 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 2B Tony Rutter Wellington KTM 200 XC 787 433 939 703 16 3662

Expert - 201-Open 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 1B Roger Bland Wanganui Suzuki RM250 857 354 942 914 53 5717

DNF 1A Joel Bloomfield Tauranga Yamaha YZ250 820 358 999 809 no card 2986

Expert - 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 3B Jake Whitaker Wellington Husaberg FE250 674 312 660 622 2268

2 6A Daniel Christie Eketahuna Yamaha WRF250 695 311 752 677 2435 7.36 % 7.36 %

3 5 Tyler Mills Paekakariki Yamaha YZF250 698 341 749 700 2488 9.70 % 2.18 %

4 3 Charles Alabaster Dannevirke Husqvarna TC250 720 312 711 680 2 2523 11.24 % 1.41 %

5 4 Daniel Walker Kawasaki KXF250 706 320 730 644 3 2550 12.43 % 1.07 %

6 4A Michael Braithwaite Lower Hutt Honda CRF230 813 360 850 771 5 3044 34.22 % 19.37 %

7 5B Matthew Walker Wellington Suzuki RMZ250 722 315  760 16 2597

DNF 4B Terry Jamieson Wellington Kawasaki KXF250 777 322 797  no card 1896

Expert - 301-Open 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 3A Chris Power Auckland Yamaha WRF450 646 293 684 593 2216

2 6B Jacob Hyslop Masterton KTM 350 XC 668 300 671 618 2257 1.85 % 1.85 %

3 6 Daniel Edmonds Eketahuna KTM 350 EXC-F 766 332 850 713 4 2861 29.11 % 26.76 %

4 5A Mark Dermer Wellington Suzuki RMZ450 813 348 992 871 24 4224 90.61 % 47.64 %

Expert - Veteran 40+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 2 Hugh Lintott Wellington Yamaha YZF450 679 296 672 607 2254

2 2A James Olliver Wellington KTM 350 EXC-F 726 323 788 706 2 2643 17.26 % 17.26 %

3 1 Philip Bly Masterton KTM 300 EXC 765 335 782 727 1 2659 17.97 % 0.61 %

4 7 Grant Simpson Kapiti Yamaha YZF250 846 345 1150 781 43 5272 133.90 % 98.27 %


